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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Charlie Rigby LiverpoolH     5:28
  2 Pio Aron TraffordAC  A     5:34
  3 Liam Obrien SaleHarrie  A     5:36
  4 Daniel Campbell CityOfYork     5:39
  5 Alex Burke HolmfirthH     5:44
  6 Joshua Hatton WirralAc     5:48
  7 C Oldroyd RothwellHa  A     5:49
  8 Hugo DouglasreevesDarlington     5:50
  9 Archie Marwood Warrington     5:50
 10 Jake Royle SaleHarrie  B     5:53
 11 Joseph Thake Hallamshir  A     6:05
 12 Oliver Hume DerbyAC     6:07

 13 Adrian White TraffordAC  B     6:08
 14 Finlay Mackenzie Hallamshir  B     6:10
 15 Angus Jones DoncasterA  A     6:12
 16 Bartley Hughes BarnsleyAC     6:23
 17 Louis Johnson RotherhamH  A     6:25
 18 Finnian Phillipson (LincolnWel A)     6:28
 19 Asher Phillipson (LincolnWel B)     6:28
 20 E Figginsbarrett SalfordHar  A     6:39
 21 R Weltonseymour RotherhamH  B     6:42
 22 Owen Shepherd RothwellHa  B     7:00
 23 Ryley Holden SalfordHar  B     7:05
 24 Kian Brown DoncasterA  B     7:15
 25 Alexander Carter LongwoodHa     7:51

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Max Taylor LiverpoolH     5:56    11:24  0
  2 Evan Lewis TraffordAC  A     5:56    11:30  0
  3 Daniel Oakes SaleHarrie  A     6:08    11:44  0
  4 Conal Cairns CityOfYork     6:16    11:55  0
  5 Noah Lunn RothwellHa  A     6:07    11:56+  2
  6 George Smith HolmfirthH     6:13    11:57-  1
  7 Evan Grime SalfordHar  A     5:21    12:00+ 13
  8 Joshua Rogers SaleHarrie  B     6:08    12:01+  2
  9 Spencer Astbury Warrington     6:16    12:06  0
 10 Daniel Ianson Darlington     6:32    12:22-  2
 11 Harry Tatham DerbyAC     6:16    12:23+  1
 12 James Binks WirralAc     6:46    12:34-  6
 13 William Martin Hallamshir  A     6:30    12:35-  2
 14 A Felczerek DoncasterA  A     6:30    12:42+  1
 15 Cole Hinchcliffe BarnsleyAC     6:20    12:43+  1
 16 Daniel Hauton (LincolnWel A)     6:30    12:58+  2
 17 Cavan Fielding RotherhamH  A     6:45    13:10  0
 18 Rhys Caudwell Hallamshir  B     7:08    13:18-  4

 19 Harrison Nolan (LincolnWel B)     7:04    13:32  0
 20 Robson Hughes RotherhamH  B     7:04    13:46+  1
 21 Archie Simons SalfordHar  B     6:46    13:51+  2
 22 Louis Lavelle RothwellHa  B     6:53    13:53  0
 23 Finlay Jones DoncasterA  B     7:53    15:08+  1
 24 George Scholes LongwoodHa     7:45    15:36+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Evan Grime SalfordHar  A     5:21
  2 Evan Lewis TraffordAC  A     5:56
  3 Max Taylor LiverpoolH     5:56
  4 Noah Lunn RothwellHa  A     6:07
  5 Daniel Oakes SaleHarrie  A     6:08
  6 Joshua Rogers SaleHarrie  B     6:08
  7 George Smith HolmfirthH     6:13
  8 Harry Tatham DerbyAC     6:16
  9 Spencer Astbury Warrington     6:16
 10 Conal Cairns CityOfYork     6:16

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH     5:30    16:54  0
  2 Ben Keeley TraffordAC  A     5:33    17:03  0
  3 Isaac Reed SaleHarrie  A     5:35    17:19  0
  4 Daniel Kennedy CityOfYork     5:54    17:49  0
  5 James Harrison RothwellHa  A     6:06    18:02  0
  6 Ed Spark SaleHarrie  B     6:14    18:15+  2
  7 Spike Bell SalfordHar  A     6:35    18:35  0
  8 Evan Shkul Hallamshir  A     6:01    18:36+  5
  9 Finn Pentlandrice Darlington     6:15    18:37+  1
 10 Max Fox DoncasterA  A     6:29    19:11+  4
 11 Thomas Darbyshire Warrington     7:18    19:24-  2
 12 Oliver Liddell (LincolnWel A)     6:29    19:27+  4
 13 Henry Lowe DerbyAC     7:12    19:35-  2
 14 Harry Orr RotherhamH  A     6:28    19:38+  3
 15 Peter O’connor (LincolnWel B)     6:58    20:30+  4
 16 Jem Tompkin RotherhamH  B     7:13    20:59+  4
 17 Samuel Wilson RothwellHa  B     7:16    21:09+  5
 18 Pauly Knight SalfordHar  B     7:19    21:10+  3
 19 Thomas Oldacre DoncasterA  B     7:19    22:27+  4
 20 Andrei Chetty LongwoodHa     7:05    22:41+  4

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH     5:30
  2 Ben Keeley TraffordAC  A     5:33
  3 Isaac Reed SaleHarrie  A     5:35
  4 Daniel Kennedy CityOfYork     5:54
  5 Evan Shkul Hallamshir  A     6:01
  6 James Harrison RothwellHa  A     6:06
  7 Ed Spark SaleHarrie  B     6:14
  8 Finn Pentlandrice Darlington     6:15
  9 Harry Orr RotherhamH  A     6:28
 10 Oliver Liddell (LincolnWel A)     6:29
 11 Max Fox DoncasterA  A     6:29
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    16:54
1 Charlie Rigby (1)  5:28 2 Max Taylor (1)  5:56
3 Sonny Cassell (1)  5:30
  2 Trafford AC  ‘A’    17:03
1 Pio Aron (2)  5:34 2 Evan Lewis (2)  5:56
3 Ben Keeley (2)  5:33
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    17:19
1 Liam Obrien (3)  5:36 2 Daniel Oakes (3)  6:08
3 Isaac Reed (3)  5:35
  4 City Of York Ac    17:49
1 Daniel Campbell (4)  5:39 2 Conal Cairns (4)  6:16
3 Daniel Kennedy (4)  5:54
  5 Rothwell Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:02
1 C Oldroyd (7)  5:49 2 Noah Lunn (5)  6:07
3 James Harrison (5)  6:06
  6 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    18:15
1 Jake Royle (10)  5:53 2 Joshua Rogers (8)  6:08
3 Ed Spark (6)  6:14
  7 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:35
1 E Figginsbarrett (20)  6:39 2 Evan Grime (7)  5:21
3 Spike Bell (7)  6:35
  8 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    18:36
1 Joseph Thake (11)  6:05 2 William Martin (13)  6:30
3 Evan Shkul (8)  6:01
  9 Darlington H & Ac    18:37
1 Hugo Douglasreeves(8)  5:50 2 Daniel Ianson (10)  6:32
3 Finn Pentlandrice (9)  6:15
 10 Doncaster AC  ‘A’    19:11
1 Angus Jones (15)  6:12 2 A Felczerek (14)  6:30
3 Max Fox (10)  6:29
 11 Warrington A C    19:24
1 Archie Marwood (9)  5:50 2 Spencer Astbury (9)  6:16
3 Thomas Darbyshire (11)  7:18
 12 Derby AC    19:35
1 Oliver Hume (12)  6:07 2 Harry Tatham (11)  6:16
3 Henry Lowe (13)  7:12
 13 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    19:38
1 Louis Johnson (17)  6:25 2 Cavan Fielding (17)  6:45
3 Harry Orr (14)  6:28
 14 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    20:59
1 R Weltonseymour (21)  6:42 2 Robson Hughes (20)  7:04
3 Jem Tompkin (16)  7:13
 15 Rothwell Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    21:09
1 Owen Shepherd (22)  7:00 2 Louis Lavelle (22)  6:53
3 Samuel Wilson (17)  7:16
 16 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    21:10
1 Ryley Holden (23)  7:05 2 Archie Simons (21)  6:46
3 Pauly Knight (18)  7:19
 17 Doncaster AC  ‘B’    22:27
1 Kian Brown (24)  7:15 2 Finlay Jones (23)  7:53
3 Thomas Oldacre (19)  7:19
 18 Longwood Harriers Ac    22:41
1 Alexander Carter (25)  7:51 2 George Scholes (24)  7:45
3 Andrei Chetty (20)  7:05

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Disqualified -
Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    19:27

1 Finnian Phillipson (18)  6:28 2 Daniel Hauton (16)  6:30
3 Oliver Liddell (12)  6:29

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    20:30
1 Asher Phillipson (19)  6:28 2 Harrison Nolan (19)  7:04
3 Peter O’connor (15)  6:58

Incomplete Teams:
Holmfirth Harriers Ac

1 Alex Burke (5)  5:44 2 George Smith (6)  6:13

Wirral Ac
1 Joshua Hatton (6)  5:48 2 James Binks (12)  6:46

Barnsley AC
1 Bartley Hughes (16)  6:23 2 Cole Hinchcliffe (15)  6:20

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’
1 Finlay Mackenzie (14)  6:10 2 Rhys Caudwell (18)  7:08

Trafford AC  ‘B’
1 Adrian White (13)  6:08

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Evan Grime SalfordHar A     5:21 (2)
  2 Charlie Rigby LiverpoolH     5:28 (1)
  3 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH     5:30 (3)
  4 Ben Keeley TraffordAC A     5:33 (3)
  5 Pio Aron TraffordAC A     5:34 (1)
  6 Isaac Reed SaleHarrie A     5:35 (3)
  7 Liam Obrien SaleHarrie A     5:36 (1)
  8 Daniel Campbell CityOfYork     5:39 (1)
  9 Alex Burke HolmfirthH     5:44 (1)
 10 Joshua Hatton WirralAc     5:48 (1)


